
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 12 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/ARCH/2020-
21/54  

RENOVATIONS TO 
CAMPER’S KITCHEN, 
NAHOON CARAVAN 
PARK, BEACH ROAD, 
NAHOON, EAST LONDON 

N/A N/A TIME: 10H00 AM 
DATE: 25 SEPTEMBER 2020 
VENUE: NAHOON CARAVAN PARK, 
BEACH ROAD, NAHOON, EAST 
LONDON (Bidders to wear masks at 
all time; no bidders will be accepted 
after 10h00am) 

Name: Mawonga Majola/ Luleko 
Mazwi 
Tel:       043 705 2136/1073       
Email: 
mawongam@buffalocity.gov.za 
lulekom@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/DCS/2020-21/55 
-  
 

DESIGN, LAYOUT AND 
PLACEMENT OF 
ADVERTISEMENTS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Kholiswa Somehela 
Tel: 043 705 1899 
Email: 
kholiswas@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/LED/2020-21/56 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVER 
OF FRUIT JUICE 
MACHINE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Khungeka Somnono 
Tel: (043) 642 1391 
Email: 
khungekas@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/DCS/2020-21/57 THE SUPPLY, 
CONSTRUCTION, 
INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF THE 
GUNITE SWIMMING POOL 
AND WATER FEATURE 
AT THE JAGUAR 
ENCLOSURE AT THE 
EAST LONDON ZOO   
 

70 – 100 
% 

1 CE OR 
HIGHER 

DATE   : 28 SEPTEMBER 2020 
TIME    : 10h00am 
VENUE: East London zoo 
Beaconsfield Road (Bidders to wear 
masks at all time; no bidders will be 
accepted after 10h00am) 

Name: Alison Roux 
Tel:  043 7221171 / 083 530 
1253 
Email: 
alisonr@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/DHR/2020-21/58  APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO 
PERFORM A TRAINING 
ON INTERPRET & 
IMPLEMENT CONTRACTS 
TRAINING PROGRAMME 
NQF LEVEL 6 
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Masibulele Mqikela 
Tel: 043 722 1011 
Email: 
masibulelem@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 



 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DHR/2020-21/59  APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO 
PERFORM A TRAINING 
ON ALLYCAD 
PROFICIENCY COURSE 
TRAINING PROGRAMME 
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Fezile Dlamini 
Tel: 043 722 1011 
Email: 
feziled@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/HPS/2020-21/60 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF FIRE FIGHTING HOSES 
COMPLETE WITH FEMALE 
AND MALE COUPLINGS 
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Thembile Thompson 
Tel: 043 705 9005/1 
Email: 
thembilet@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/ICT/2020-21/61 – TRAINING 10 x ICT 
DEPARTMENT STAFF 
MEMBERS ON N+ 
(NETWORK +) 
 

n/a n/a n/a Name: Pumla Dlova 
Tel: 043 705 3737 
Email: 
pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

RFQ/ICT/2020-21/62 TRAINING ON 
IMPLEMENTING AND 
OPERATING CISCO 
SECURITY CORE 
TECHNOLOGIES 

n/a n/a n/a Name: Pumla Dlova 
Tel: 043 705 3737 
Email: 
pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za 

22 SEPTEMBER 2020 02 OCTOBER 2020 

 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 22 SEPTEMBER 2020, and Request by 
sending email to: yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s 
website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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